MV assets £m 837 837 1,674 2,510 2,510 8,368

A Gross yield 3.32% 3.60% 4.65% 5.12% 5.88% 4.92%
B Swap rate 2.58% 2.50% 2.59% 2.57% 2.52% 2.55%
C Credit spread = A - B 0.74% 1.10% 2.06% 2.55% 3.36% 2.37%

D Allowance for default and migration 0.09% 0.03% 0.07% 0.16% 0.47% 0.22%
E 75% average spread 0.03% 0.30% 0.48% 0.80% 1.00% 0.67%
F Fundamental spread = higher of D or E 0.09% 0.30% 0.48% 0.80% 1.00% 0.68%
G Fundamental spread post BBB restriction 0.09% 0.30% 0.48% 0.80% 1.78% 0.91%

Matching premium = C - G 0.65% 0.80% 1.58% 1.75% 1.58% 1.46%

8,368
0

Present value of liabilities discounted at swaps + matching adjustment
Assets - Liabilities

PV of liabilities is very sensitive: 1bp increase in MA reduces liabilities by £10m

Note: Figures for illustration purposes only
© 2013-03-05 The Actuarial Profession  www.actuaries.org.uk

Illustrating the dynamics when spreads rise
Holding BBB assets sub-optimal

15
© 2012 The Actuarial Profession  www.actuaries.org.uk

Base position: 30% BBB No BBB holdings

In practice there would be a small increase in LTA spreads slightly reducing MA

Sovereigns Weighted Sovereigns Weighted

and Supras AAA AA A BBB Average and Supras AAA AA A BBB Average
% assets in rating category 10% 10% 20% 30% 30% 100% 10% 10% 20% 60% 0% 100.0%
MV assets £m 837 837 1,674 2,510 2,510 8,368 837 837 1,674 5,021 - 8,368

Credit spread = A - B 0.74% 1.10% 2.06% 2.55% 3.36% 2.37% 0.74% 1.10% 2.06% 2.55% 3.36% 2.12%

Fundamental spread 0.09% 0.30% 0.48% 0.80% 1.78% 0.91% 0.09% 0.30% 0.48% 0.80% 1.78% 0.62%

Matching premium = C - G 0.65% 0.80% 1.58% 1.75% 1.58% 1.46% 0.65% 0.80% 1.58% 1.75% 1.58% 1.51%

8,368 8,317
0 51Assets - Liabilities

Present value of liabilities discounted at swaps + matching adjustment
Assets - Liabilities

Sovereigns Weighted Sovereigns Weighted

and Supras AAA AA A BBB Average and Supras AAA AA A BBB Average
% assets in rating category 12% 12% 24% 27% 26% 100.0% 12% 12% 23% 54% 0% 100.0%
MV assets £m 837 837 1,674 1,953 1,820 7,120 837 837 1,674 3,906 - 7,253

Credit spread = A - B 0.74% 1.10% 2.06% 5.10% 6.72% 3.82% 0.74% 1.10% 2.06% 5.10% 6.72% 3.43%

Fundamental spread 0.09% 0.30% 0.48% 0.80% 5.14% 1.69% 0.09% 0.30% 0.48% 0.80% 5.14% 0.59%

Matching premium = C - G 0.65% 0.80% 1.58% 4.30% 1.58% 2.12% 0.65% 0.80% 1.58% 4.30% 1.58% 2.84%

7,770 7,203
-650 50Assets - Liabilities Assets - Liabilities

Present value of liabilities discounted at swaps + matching adjustment

Credit spreads doubled for A and BBB;
unchanged for AAA and AA.

Assumed no change to LTA spreads and that
this is the biting constraint.

Note: Figures for illustration purposes only
© 2013-03-05 The Actuarial Profession  www.actuaries.org.uk

Key issues with October 2011 draft text:
Implications for Growth and Pensioners

• BBB matching adjustment no higher than AA or A (relaxed under LTGA)

• BBB restricted to 30%

• Bonds migrating to below BBB have no matching adjustment